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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54140000 EP 00000258 07/13/2018 1121287 PAPERCUT SOFTWARE 7/22-7/21/19 4,188.00 MW
Vendor Total: 4,188.00
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000259 07/13/2018 274324205 RED TRAILER RUBBER PLUG 1.58 MW
Vendor Total: 1.58
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000260 07/13/2018 23807 ASA00 HOSTING SV C 7/1-6/30/19 7,100.00 MW
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000260 07/13/2018 23808 SOFTWARE SUPPORT JUNE 2018 24750 MW
Vendor Total: 7,347.50
088919 HAUK, SHERI 110 55110000 EP 00000261 07/13/2018 REIMB071318 REIMB-2018 MSVMA CONFERENCE 171.00 MW
Vendor Total: 171.00
100720 STROBRIDGE, TAYLOR 110 53120000 EP 00000262 07/13/2018 REIMB071318 AP Summer Institute Reimb 650.00 MW
Vendor Total: 650.00
052004 THEHUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410917 EP 00000263 07/13/2018 5554 2017 SITE BOND ADM FEE 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000264 07/13/2018 2205/1801140 PAYROLL 1,239.33 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000264 07/13/2018 2210/1801140 PAYROLL 4,404.36 MW
Vendor Total: 5,643.69
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000265 07/13/2018 000008296 LABOR JUNE 44,496.78 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000265 07/13/2018 000008296 ADMIN FEE 6,814.94 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000265 07/13/2018 000008296 MGMT FEE JUNE 858.92 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000265 07/13/2018 000008296 FOOD/OTHER CR/REBATES JUNE 23,603.82 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000265 07/13/2018 000008296 DIRECT NON FOOD JUNE 4,144.10 MW
Vendor Total: 79,918.56
088007 FLANNERY, KATHERINE 110 54290001 EP 00000266 07/13/2018 MLG2018GRADCEMILEAGE TO/FM 2018 GRAD 22.24 MW
Vendor Total: 22.24
088097 FRAYLICK, NICHOLAS 110 55110000 EP 00000267 07/13/2018 REIMB101817 Reimb WBHS STEAM Supplies 70.68 MW
Vendor Total: 70.68
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14086 ARCH FEES FOR WBHS-PHASE 1 -66,686.09 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14086 ARCH FEES FOR WBHS-PHASE 2 67,987.50 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14088 ARCH FEES - SCOTCH 2,785.92 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14093 HVAC ENG FEES-WBHS PHASE 2 7,299.93 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14094 ENGINEERING FEES - GRETCHKO 5999.94 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14095 ENGINEERING FEES - SCOTCH 577772 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000268 07/13/2018 14087 ARCH FEES - GRETCHKO 3,091.98 MW
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Vendor Total: 26,256.90
020103 GCA SERVICES GROUP 110 54113002 EP 00000269 07/13/2018 923053 JW/OT DISTRICT 2,565.00 MW
020103 GCA SERVICES GROUP 230 54113000 EP 00000269 07/13/2018 923053 JW/OT FACILITY USE JUNE 810.00 MW
020103 GCA SERVICES GROUP 110 54113002 EP 00000269 07/13/2018 921806 MAY 2018 NONCONTRACT JW/OT 330.00 MW
020103 GCA SERVICES GROUP 230 54113000 EP 00000269 07/13/2018 921806 MAY 2018 NONCONTRACT JW/OT 834.00 MW
020103 GCA SERVICES GROUP 230 54113000 EP 00000269 07/13/2018 921806 MAY 2018 NONCONTRACT JW/OT 110.00 MW
Vendor Total: 4,649.00
094095 RYS, KENNETH D 110 53220000 EP 00000270 07/13/2018 TEP2018 TEP NGSS Physical Science Wksh 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 400.00
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165837 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 110 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165837 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 11.51 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165837 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 14.72 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165837 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 9.90 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1162533 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 36.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1162533 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 106.83 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1162533 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 6.99 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1162533 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 700 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 143.84 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 68.73 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 812 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 556 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 3756 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 9341 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 189.25 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 4358 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 1511 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 20386 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 213 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 36.22 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000271 07/27/2018 1165784 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE JUNE 36.22 MW
Vendor Total: 1,077.91
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000272 07/27/2018 274325631 MINI BLADE FUSES 741 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000272 07/27/2018 2740324206 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 790 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000272 07/27/2018 274325209 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 126.46 MW
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100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000272 07/27/2018 274325212 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 269 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000272 07/27/2018 274325216 LAWN MOWER REPAIRS 4899 MW
Vendor Total: 193.45
089362 HORN, NICOLE ELIZABETH 110 55110000 EP 00000273 07/27/2018 REIMBO072718 REPLACEMENT TESTING 55.62 MW
Vendor Total: 55.62
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000274 07/27/2018 652965900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 868.20 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000274 07/27/2018 652966400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 904.80 MW
Vendor Total: 1,773.00
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 110 53150003 EP 00000275 07/27/2018 REIMBO072718 BLUEPRINT LEADERSHIP 7/11/18 97.54 MW
Vendor Total: 97.54
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000276 07/27/2018 1805129 BUILDING REPAIRS FOR ABBOT P1900057 1,17354 MW
Vendor Total: 1,173.54
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000277 07/27/2018 2205/1801150 PAYROLL 1,239.33 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000277 07/27/2018 2210/1801150 PAYROLL 4,404.36 MW
Vendor Total: 5,643.69
100699 SUNBELT STAFFING LLC 110 53130000 EP 00000278 07/27/2018 9735542 SHERRILL HALL WK END 6/16/18 1,149.75 MW
Vendor Total: 1,149.75
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000279 08/10/2018 KC00921041 MGMT FEE 79.24 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000279 08/10/2018 KC00921041 ADMIN FEE 629.60 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000279 08/10/2018 KC00921041 FOOD COST/APPL CREDIT/REBATE 159.29 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000279 08/10/2018 KC00921041 DIRECT NON FOOD 1,624.16 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000279 08/10/2018 KC00921041 LABOR 13,144.99 MW
Vendor Total: 15,637.28
100348 ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT 110 11910005 EP 00000280 08/10/2018 FALL2018 REFS-FALL SPORTS 2018 6,000.00 MW
Vendor Total: 6,000.00
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 55997000 EP 00000281 08/10/2018 274325633 100 AMPBATTERY TEST 29.95 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000281 08/10/2018 274326347 PICK UP REPAIRS/LIGHTS 18.08 MW
Vendor Total: 48.03
100928 CHART HOUSE ENERGY LLC 610 24310744 EP 00000282 08/10/2018 2024 20KW SOLAR ARRAY FOR WBHS 21,000.00 MW
Vendor Total: 21,000.00
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000283 08/10/2018 652953600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 768.74 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000283 08/10/2018 652953700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 768.74 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000283 08/10/2018 652954100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 958.68 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000283 08/10/2018 652954300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 768.74 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000283 08/10/2018 652966300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 470.36 MW
Vendor Total: 3,735.26
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000284 08/10/2018 1806066 ATHLETIC WING MEN'S P1900063 183.70 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000284 08/10/2018 1807012 RED ROOM/PURPLE ROOM P1900059 793.09 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000284 08/10/2018 1806061 SS CLASSRM/ROOM 117/ROOM 10P1900060 2,493.07 MW
Vendor Total: 3,469.86
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000285 08/10/2018 2205/1801160 PAYROLL 1,239.33 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000285 08/10/2018 2210/1801160 PAYROLL 447755 MW
Vendor Total: 5,716.88
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54111000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 4082070 COPIER MOBE BACK SVC 125.00 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54111000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 408207A1 COPIER MOVE BACK CHG 125.00 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54111000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 408207B1 COPIER MOVE BACK CHG 125.00 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1181564 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 36.20 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1181564 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 98.12 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1181564 COPIER OVERAGES/MAINT 6.93 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1181564 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 6.93 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183173 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 4655 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183173 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 563 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183173 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 16.87 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 70.08 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 48.67 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 119.73 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 129.68 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 29.10 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 920 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 277.37 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1317 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 327.30 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 4931 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000286 08/24/2018 1183174 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 49.27 MW
Vendor Total: 1,715.11
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274326470 BATTERY 157.99 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274326484 BATTERY CORE RETURNED -1800 MW
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100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274327068 BATTERY/WASHERS/MINI FUSE 261.63 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274326669 BIG MOWER REPAIRS 5268 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274326894 BIG MOWER REPAIRS 8148 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000287 08/24/2018 274326636 X MARK MOWER REPAIRS 246.68 MW
Vendor Total: 782.46
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000288 08/24/2018 24030 MTHLY SOFTWARE SUPPORT 38250 MW
Vendor Total: 382.50
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653563400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 36848 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653469100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 501.60 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653469700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 901.08 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653469900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM £1900049 94438 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653470000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 42351 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653470100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 432.60 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653470900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 775.88 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000289 08/24/2018 653480600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 181.05 MW
Vendor Total: 4,528.58
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000290 08/24/2018 1805113 ROOM 303 REPAIRS P1900060 184.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000290 08/24/2018 1806004 ANNEX CEILING UNIVENT REPAHRR900057 2,78846 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000290 08/24/2018 1806042 CONFERENCE ROOM REPAIRS P1900059 2,787.40 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000290 08/24/2018 1807019 AIR DRYER REPLACED P1900060 2,119.37 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000290 08/24/2018 1807049 MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM P1900059 1,861.35 MW
Vendor Total: 9,740.58
052004 THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410912 EP 00000291 08/24/2018 4233 2012 REFUNDING BOND FEE 125.00 MW
Vendor Total: 125.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000292 08/24/2018 2205/1801170 PAYROLL 1,239.33 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000292 08/24/2018 2210/1801170 PAYROLL 4359.36 MW
Vendor Total: 5,598.69
100942 CIESZYNSKI, KIMBERLY 110 53210000 EP 00000293 09/07/2018 MLG081518 MILEAGE & CONF. REGIST. 271.41 MW
100942 CIESZYNSKI, KIMBERLY 110 53220000 EP 00000293 09/07/2018 MLG081518 MAASE & ADMIN RETREAT 530.10 MW
Vendor Total: 801.51
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14179 HVAC-WBHS PHASE 2 4,866.62 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14179 REIMBURSIBLES-WBHS PHASE 2 1,250.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221016 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14181 HVAC-GRETCHKO 4,008.79 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14182 ARCHITECH/ENGINEERING-SCOTC 1,181.25 MW
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100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221012 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14183 HVAC ENGINEERING - SCOTCH 377768 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14186 ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING-GR 11,381.25 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14186 REIMBURSIBLES-GRETCHKO 1853 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221015 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14187 HVAC - DOH 553750 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14187 ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING-DO -3,396.55 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14187 REIMBURSIBLES-DOH -469.44 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14188 ARCHITECH/ENGINEERING-SHEIK 4539.85 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14188 REIMBURSIBLES-SHEIKO -149.66 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14189 ARCH/ENG - WBHS PHASE 2 7,869.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000294 09/07/2018 14191 ARCH/ENGINEERING-NEW MS 22,142.35 MW
Vendor Total: 62,557.17
100748 JURGENSEN, MEGAN VICTORIA 110 55110000 EP 00000295 09/07/2018 REIMB090718 SPED CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 10796 MW
Vendor Total: 107.96
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000296 09/07/2018 SUMMER2018 EARLY INT OT SVC 6/21-8/24/18 P1900125 3,281.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000296 09/07/2018 SUMMER2018 ESY OT SVC 6/21-8/24/18 1,396.64 MW
Vendor Total: 4,678.28
095373 STURGILL, CHRISTEN 110 57410000 EP 00000297 09/07/2018 REIM0818BG Boys Golf Fees 48.00 MW
095373 STURGILL, CHRISTEN 110 57410000 EP 00000297 09/07/2018 REIMB090618 CAP COACH TRAINING 60.00 MW
Vendor Total: 108.00
095466  SWATOSH, DIANE 110 53210000 EP 00000298 09/07/2018 MLG081518 MAASE CONFERENCE 8/12 - 8/15 255.62 MW
Vendor Total: 255.62
025741 SYLVAN LEARNING 110 53110000 EP 00000299 09/07/2018 TITLEISVCROBOTSheiko Summer Robotics Title | 1,200.00 MW
Vendor Total: 1,200.00
095867 UNRATH, SALLY 230 55990000 EP 00000300 09/07/2018 REIMB082418 Reimburse for Summer Camp Supp 308.89 MW
Vendor Total: 308.89
092233 YANKE, JEANNE 110 53210000 EP 00000301 09/07/2018 MLG081318 MILEAGE 7/10 - 8/13/2018 222.36 MW
Vendor Total: 222.36
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000302 09/07/2018 2205/1801180 PAYROLL 1,195.38 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000302 09/07/2018 2210/1801180 PAYROLL 5028.83 MW
Vendor Total: 6,224.21
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 13354 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 30240 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 39267 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 45831 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 483.17 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 24.08 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 13458 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1840 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 23.90 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2391 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 40758 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 459.89 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1200074 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 283.06 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1198115 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 97.70 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1198115 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 18496 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1198115 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1822 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1198115 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1822 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1199076 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 64.02 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1199076 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 709 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000303 09/21/2018 1199076 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 60.09 MW
Vendor Total: 3,595.79
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000304 09/21/2018 K(C00922869 LABOR 14,157.36 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000304 09/21/2018 K(C00922869 ADMIN FEE 285.84 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000304 09/21/2018 K(C00922869 MGMT FEE 35.97 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000304 09/21/2018 K(C00922869 FOOD COST/APPL CR/REBATES 1,290.51 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000304 09/21/2018 K(C00922869 DIRECT NON-FOOD 2,237.87 MW
Vendor Total: 18,007.55
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000305 09/21/2018 2740326894 HYDRAULIC OIL/STEERING KNOB 8148 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 55997000 EP 00000305 09/21/2018 274327809 14' EXT/SOCKET 38.88 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000305 09/21/2018 274328213 TRACTOR REPAIR 37.18 MW
Vendor Total: 157.54
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000306 09/21/2018 24151 AUGUST SOFTWARE SUPPORT 180.00 MW
Vendor Total: 180.00
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000307 09/21/2018 14257 ENG & DESIGN - GRETCHKO 11,81250 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221016 EP 00000307 09/21/2018 14258 ENGINEERING HVAC - GRETCHKO 13,344.98 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221012 EP 00000307 09/21/2018 14260 ENGINEERING HVAC-SCOTCH 16,584.95 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221092 EP 00000307 09/21/2018 14261 ENGINEERING HVAC - TRANSP 1,817.15 MW
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100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000307 09/21/2018 14261 REIMBURSIBLES 2,600.00 MW
Vendor Total: 46,159.58
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654062500 GLOVES/URINAL DEODORANT P1900051 7151 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654061200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 340011 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654061201 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 29553 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654061400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 1,095.94 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654061800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 1,398.26 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654062300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 537.01 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654062400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 85451 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654062700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 45453 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654063300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 651.66 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 654063500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 653.53 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 652966500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 768.74 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000308 09/21/2018 652966600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 768.74 MW
Vendor Total: 10,950.07
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808021 WATER HEATER REPLACEMENTP1900052 7,015.07 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1806011 ROOM 308 REPAIRS P1900054 442056 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808004 MDF ROOM REPAIRS P1900056 17439 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808008 THEATER ROOFTOP UNIT P1900057 161.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808009 ROOM 11 REPAIRS P1900059 9200 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808011 GYM REPAIRS P1900052 9200 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808012 CONFERENCE ROOM REPAIRS P1900059 391.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1808060 ROOM 202/302 REPAIRS P1900054 462.67 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000309 09/21/2018 1809010 DOHERTY OVEN BREAKER P1900062 207.00 MW
Vendor Total: 13,015.69
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000310 09/21/2018 2205/1801190 PAYROLL 1,140.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000310 09/21/2018 2210/1801190 PAYROLL 5,028.83 MW
Vendor Total: 6,169.66
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000311 10/05/2018 274329609 MAIL TRUCK REPAIRS 127.99 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000311 10/05/2018 274329664 XMARK LAWN MOWER REPAIRS 64.43 MW
Vendor Total: 192.42
100648 CAPELLO, DANIELLE 110 53220000 EP 00000312 10/05/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
100721 JAKEWAY, KEVIN 110 53220000 EP 00000313 10/05/2018 TEP2019 TEP- Tuition 500.00 MW
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Vendor Total: 500.00
091775 MILLER, COLLEEN P 610 24310820 EP 00000314 10/05/2018 REIMB100518 REIMBURSEMENT FOR YOGA 377.37 MW
Vendor Total: 377.37
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000315 10/05/2018 654061801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM £1900049 36848 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000315 10/05/2018 654062301 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 427.06 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000315 10/05/2018 654062401 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 160.62 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000315 10/05/2018 654062501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 5354 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000315 10/05/2018 654062701 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 267.70 MW
Vendor Total: 1,277.40
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Roosevelt STEPS  P1900125 386.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Roosevelt P1900125 497.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch P1900125 526.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch Erly Int P1900125 1,411.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900125 1,609.50 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Sheiko Al P1900125 1,503.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Sheiko P1900125 152250 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Doherty Al P1900125 1,05850 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Doherty P1900125 1,769.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy Gretchko P1900125 1,885.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy OLMSASD P1900125 488.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy OLMS P1900125 696.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy WBHS ASD P1900125 38164 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy WBHS P1900125 430.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000316 10/05/2018 SEPT2018 Occup Therapy WBTC P1900125 58.00 MW
Vendor Total: 14,224.50
092628 PACE, ERIC 610 24310700 EP 00000317 10/05/2018 REIMBO051818 PARKING-TRIP TO MINN.W/HILL 46.00 MW
Vendor Total: 46.00
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000318 10/05/2018 REIMB100518 PAPER TRIMMER,POUCHES, FOOD 79.83 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000318 10/05/2018 REIMB100518B SNACKS,GLUE,SANITIZER,SALT/P 26258 MW
Vendor Total: 342.41
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000319 10/05/2018 1808076 ROOM 307 REPAIRS P1900060 676.56 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110192 EP 00000319 10/05/2018 1809003 WOMEN'S RESTROOM AUGERED P1900061 9200 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000319 10/05/2018 1808068 OLMSOVEN PILOT REPAIR P1900062 10040 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000319 10/05/2018 1808072 ROOM 215 THERMOSTAT REPA|R&.900060 64431 MW
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047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000319 10/05/2018 1808075 FRONT OFFICE ROOFTOP UNIT P1900058 116.38 MW
Vendor Total: 1,629.65
095373 STURGILL, CHRISTEN 110 55110000 EP 00000320 10/05/2018 REIMB100518 REIMB; TAPE, SCISSORS 138.22 MW
Vendor Total: 138.22
092233 YANKE, JEANNE 110 53210000 EP 00000321 10/05/2018 MLG092118 8/14-9/21/2018 HOME VISITS 0-3 206.01 MW
Vendor Total: 206.01
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000322 10/05/2018 2205/1801200 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000322 10/05/2018 2210/1801200 PAYROLL 6,695.58 MW
Vendor Total: 8,086.41
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000323 10/19/2018 KC00924753 LABOR SEPTEMBER 38,886.08 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000323 10/19/2018 KC00924753 ADMIN FEE SEPT 6,911.95 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000323 10/19/2018 KC00924753 MGMT FEE SEPTEMBER 869.81 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000323 10/19/2018 KC00924753 FOOD/OTHER CREDITS/REBATES 65,480.34 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000323 10/19/2018 KC00924753 DIRECT NON-FOOD 14,139.94 MW
Vendor Total: 126,288.12
086367 BROSE, LEEANNE 110 53210000 EP 00000324 10/19/2018 MLG100518 DISTRICT MILEAGE 9/4 - 10/5/18 22.62 MW
Vendor Total: 22.62
100942 CIESZYNSKI, KIMBERLY 110 55110000 EP 00000325 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 SUPPLIES PURCHASED FOR STEPS 1,048.31 MW
100942 CIESZYNSKI, KIMBERLY 110 53210000 EP 00000325 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 MILEAGE TO LANSING 87.20 MW
Vendor Total: 1,135.51
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000326 10/19/2018 24271 SEPTEMBER COMPUTER SUPPORT 24750 MW
Vendor Total: 247.50
087150 CREWES, HEATHER A 610 24310700 EP 00000327 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 REIM-DVD REMOTES&BATTERIES 3298 MW
Vendor Total: 32.98
087219 CUDA, JEANNETTEM 110 53220000 EP 00000328 10/19/2018 TEP2019 TEP-Mindfulness 156.54 MW
Vendor Total: 156.54
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 1,085.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 54255 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 1,223.40 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 265.96 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 271.29 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 54255 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 409.57 MW
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 15957 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 15957 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25385REDO ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 1,063.83 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 991.65 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 -167.65 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 369.44 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 -57.63 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 2,916.61 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 169649 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 36458 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 50555 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 -57.63 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 991.65 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 -115.24 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 617.35 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 140.97 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 140.97 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 291.66 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 291.66 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25387 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 97220 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 45443 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 334.14 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 1,960.28 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 2,062.75 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 -73.34 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 44997 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 -36.66 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 891.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 463.34 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 22721 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 133.66 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25388 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 133.66 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25386 ART SUPPLIES FOR PROGRAMS 34.68 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25386 Teaching Supplies 75.17 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000329 10/19/2018 25386 Teaching Supplies 38.05 MW
User:  BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019

Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for
Selection:

OH_DTL.[oh_ck_dif] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh ck_di] >= '07/01/2018'

11

Vers 1

Current Time:  15:05:13



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PE ID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
Vendor Total: 22,764.42
088097 FRAYLICK, NICHOLAS 110 55110000 EP 00000330 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 COMP.BKS, WORMS, CRICKETS 52.38 MW
Vendor Total: 52.38
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14259 ARCHITECT FEES - SCOTCH 11,81250 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14340 HVAC ENGINEERING - WBHS PH2 12,166.55 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14338 ARCHITECT FEES - DOHERTY 6,855.42 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14338 REIMBURSABLES 750.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14339 ARCHITECT FEES - SHEIKO 7,616.30 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14339 REIMBURSABLES 918.60 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221015 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14346 HVAC ENGINEERING - DOH 1,295.69 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14340 REIMBURSIBLES 21.47 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14341 ARCHITECT FEES - GRETCHKO 3,937.50 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000331 10/19/2018 14343 ARCHITECT FEES- SCOTCH 3,937.50 MW
Vendor Total: 49,311.53
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000332 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 REIM.- RUNYAN POTTERY ORDER 83133 MW
Vendor Total: 831.33
089405 HOULE, MARGARET 110 53210000 EP 00000333 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 Mileage Reimbursement 87.20 MW
Vendor Total: 87.20
100342 HRYCAJ, MEGAN 110 55110000 EP 00000334 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 REIMB-GLUE GUN,CRAFT STICKS 7240 MW
Vendor Total: 72.40
091386 MATTISE, LEAHM 110 53210000 EP 00000335 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 Mileage Reimbursement 40.33 MW
091386 MATTISE, LEAHM 110 55110000 EP 00000335 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 MILEAGE AND SUPPLIES FOR PS 6260 MW
Vendor Total: 102.93
100629 MICHALAK, TRACEY 110 55110000 EP 00000336 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ART 135.05 MW
Vendor Total: 135.05
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654490200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 1,357.20 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654659500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 242896 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654660100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 1,326.44 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654660300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 1,079.84 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654660500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 1,312.06 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654660700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 57841 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654661800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 77762 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654661900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 526.16 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654664600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 657.77 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 654661200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 400.08 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 653469701 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 9410 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000337 10/19/2018 653803100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 3190 MW
Vendor Total: 10,570.54
100896  NINAN, JENNIFER FISHER 110 53220000 EP 00000338 10/19/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Scholastic Reading Conf. 490.88 MW
Vendor Total: 490.88
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000339 10/19/2018 SVCHOME092818 HOMEBOUND SERVICES FOR HS 160.60 MW
Vendor Total: 160.60
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000340 10/19/2018 REIMB101918 SNACKS, BROOM, CLEANERS 27559 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 110 53210000 EP 00000340 10/19/2018 MLG092818 NON PUBLIC MILEAGE 491 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 110 53210000 EP 00000340 10/19/2018 MLG092818 SEPTEMBER MILEAGE PUBLIC 55.05 MW
Vendor Total: 335.55
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1807023 AIR COMPRESSOR REPAIRS P1900063 3,083.21 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1808071 ROOM 501 AND 502 REPAIRS P1900063 1,598.83 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1808069 LEAKING ROOFTOP UNIT OVER P1900063 143.10 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1808078 SPEECH ROOM REPAIRS P1900054 1,087.52 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809026 REACH IN COOLER REPAIRS P1900062 603.53 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110115 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809027 BOILER/UNIT REPAIRS P1900055 41400 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809028 MAIN OFFICE REPAIRS P1900058 230.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809029 POWER ROD FLOOR DRAIN P1900060 34550 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809036 COOLER REPAIRS P1900062 337.18 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809037 ATHLETICHALL/GIRL'SLVL 2 P1900063 428.67 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809038 FACULTY RESTROOM P1900052 20049 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809041 ROOM 9C REPAIRS P1900060 784.23 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809042 ROOM 101 AND FRONT OFFICE P1900060 511.94 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809044 MAGNET ROOM CONTROLLER P1900054 292.06 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000341 10/19/2018 1809031 ROOM 8D REPAIRS P1900057 941.33 MW
Vendor Total: 11,001.59
095517 TAYLOR, JANNA LYNN 110 53220000 EP 00000342 10/19/2018 CONFEDLEADQ92&dL eader 21 Event Reimbursemen 103.60 MW
Vendor Total: 103.60
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000343 10/19/2018 2205/1801210 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000343 10/19/2018 2210/1801210 PAYROLL 6,695.58 MW
Vendor Total: 8,086.41
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217650 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 61.60 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217650 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 13734 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217650 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1161 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217650 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 11.63 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217672 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 6.14 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217672 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 151.97 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217672 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 1846 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1217672 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 30.07 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 805.05 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 52451 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 668.85 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 71587 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 298.86 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 93758 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 660.51 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 1,836.36 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 3838 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 185.94 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 22.05 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 33.02 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000344 11/02/2018 1219103 COPIER MAINT 33.02 MW
Vendor Total: 7,188.82
100348 ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT 110 11910005 EP 00000345 11/02/2018 WINTER2019 WINTER SPORTS-1681221059 9,000.00 MW
Vendor Total: 9,000.00
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 2740326894CR OVERPYMNT CR/INVOICE #S DIFF -81.48 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274329916 TRUCK #15 REPAIRS 35165 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274329978 BATTERY -1800 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274330351 HI POWER BELT 16.69 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274330359 HI POWER BELTS 3338 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274331923 PICKUP REPAIRS 106.52 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274332109 TRUCK #9 REPAIRS 47.87 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274332151 TRUCK #7 REPAIRS 1829 MW
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000346 11/02/2018 274332152 VEHICLE REPAIRS 598 MW
Vendor Total: 480.90
100992 BARNES, HALEY LOGAN 110 53220000 EP 00000347 11/02/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Shape Michigan Conv. 200.00 MW
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Vendor Total: 200.00
100968 BOONE, MELODY 110 53220000 EP 00000348 11/02/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Kindergarten Phonics 402.27 MW
Vendor Total: 402.27
087876 FARRINGTON, WAFA 110 53220000 EP 00000349 11/02/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
100993 HUBBARD, EMILY SUZANNE 110 53220000 EP 00000350 11/02/2018 TEP2019 TEP Hedlth & Physical Ed Conf 200.00 MW
Vendor Total: 200.00
091562  TIANEN, JENNIFER M 610 24310772 EP 00000351 11/02/2018 REIMB110218 REIMB-HAUNTED 299.34 MW
Vendor Total: 299.34
091775 MILLER, COLLEEN P 110 53220000 EP 00000352 11/02/2018 TEP2019 TEP Shape Michigan Conv. 300.00 MW
Vendor Total: 300.00
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654061802 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 80.31 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654659501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 1,24325 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654660301 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 8.08 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654660501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 99.32 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654660701 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 161.16 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654661201 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 107.62 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654661801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 289.35 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654661901 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 128.19 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654661902 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 107.08 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654725300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 100.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654896000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 26.24 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654922400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 85.05 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 653970100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 7356 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654062302 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 99.08 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654063301 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 113.88 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000353 11/02/2018 654063501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 80.31 MW
Vendor Total: 2,802.48
100597 NICHOLSON, KELLY 610 24310703 EP 00000354 11/02/2018 REIMB101918 REIMB-FIN.AID NIGHT GIFT 40.00 MW
Vendor Total: 40.00
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000355 11/02/2018 REIMB110218 SNACKSITEMS FOR CART SALES 184.37 MW
Vendor Total: 184.37
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1809034 CLEANED COILSAND FILTERS P1900058 153348 MW
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047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1809072 STAFF BATHROOM LL/BOYS P1900060 201.85 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1810011 MUSIC ROOM UNIVENT P1900054 186.47 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1810031 MILK COOLER REPAIR DOHERTY1900062 11500 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1810032 NW HALLWAY LEAK P1900059 11500 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1809061 MAIN FLOOR GIRLS BATHROOMP1900060 1,18854 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1809064 WATER HEATER INSTALLATIONP1900059 500.04 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1810044 COUNSELING OFFICE PUMP P1900060 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000356 11/02/2018 1810076 ROOM 17 P1900058 23419 MW
Vendor Total: 4,212.57
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000357 11/02/2018 2205/1801220 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000357 11/02/2018 2210/1801220 PAYROLL 6,695.58 MW
Vendor Total: 8,086.41
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000358 11/16/2018 KC00926579 LABOR 47,104.14 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000358 11/16/2018 KC00926579 ADMIN FEE 10,215.57 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000358 11/16/2018 KC00926579 MGMT FEE 1,285.37 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000358 11/16/2018 KC00926579 FOOD COST/OTHER CR/REBATES 61,068.32 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000358 11/16/2018 KC00926579 DIRECT NON-FOOD 9,504.78 MW
Vendor Total: 129,178.18
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000359 11/16/2018 274331984 LIGHT STROBE PLOW TRUCK 46.39 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000359 11/16/2018 274333006 BIG DUMP TRUK #11 REPAIRS 9748 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000359 11/16/2018 274333010 BIG DUMP TRUCK #11 87.90 MW
Vendor Total: 231.77
100897 BELLAIRS, CARLY 110 53220000 EP 00000360 11/16/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Michigan School Counceli 24500 MW
Vendor Total: 245.00
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000361 11/16/2018 24383 SOFTWARE SUPPORT OCT 2018 4500 MW
Vendor Total: 45.00
100433 FRANKOWIAK, JENNIFER 110 53210000 EP 00000362 11/16/2018 MLG103118 SEPT OCT MILEAGE REIMBURSE 90.74 MW
Vendor Total: 90.74
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14427 HVAC ENG FEES - WBHS PH 2 22,800.33 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14427 ARCH FEES- WBHS PH 2 25,641.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14427 REIMBURSABLES 1,281.87 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221016 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14428 HVAC ENG FEES - GRETCHKO 12,732.43 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14428 ARCH FEES - GRETCHKO 10,395.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14428 REIMBURSABLES - GRETCHKO 21.80 MW
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100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221012 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14429 HVAC ENG FEES - SCOTCH 12,155.75 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14429 ARCH FEES - SCOTCH 10,395.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14430 ARCH FEES - TRANSPORTATION 399.32 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000363 11/16/2018 14431 PA/CLOCKS/SOUND 26,250.00 MW
Vendor Total: 122,072.50
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000364 11/16/2018 655158000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 11553 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000364 11/16/2018 654896001 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 169.60 MW
Vendor Total: 285.13
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 HMBDOCTOBER26{OMEBOUND SERVICES 59.40 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900125 1,053.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Roosevelt P1900125 763.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch P1900125 957.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch Erly Int P1900125 1,967.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900125 2,262.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Sheiko Al P1900125 1,788.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Sheiko P1900125 1,044.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Doherty Al P1900125 1,599.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Doherty P1900125 2,339.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy Gretchko P1900125 2,721.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy OLMS ASD P1900125 676.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy OLMS P1900125 657.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy WBHS ASD P1900125 59450 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy WBHS P1900125 135.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000365 11/16/2018 OCT2018 Occup Therapy WBTC P1900125 7714 MW
Vendor Total: 18,696.54
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000366 11/16/2018 REIMB111618 REIM-GFS,KROGER-DRINKS,SNAC 22514 MW
Vendor Total: 225.14
101009  SEIFERT, MAUREEN 110 55610000 EP 00000367 11/16/2018 REIMB111618 GSRP SNACKS 185.71 MW
101009  SEIFERT, MAUREEN 230 55990005 EP 00000367 11/16/2018 REIMB111618 EC SNACKS 185.70 MW
Vendor Total: 371.41
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110115 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1808064 ROOMS 33/36/39 P1900055 1,10540 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1808079 GAS PIPE REPAIR SCIENCE ROONP$I00063 2,320.80 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1809009 ROOM 101 REPAIRS P1900060 92.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1809047 ROOMS 304/305/208/210 P1900060 1,24499 MW
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047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1809059 GASLINEVALVE REPAIR P1900060 1,186.31 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1809071 GASLINE INSPECTION/SMELL P1900054 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1810061 ISS ROOM REPAIRS P1900063 2,810.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1810071 CEILING LEAK/SLOAN VALVES P1900063 439412 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110115 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1810075 OFFICE BATHROOM AUGER P1900055 92.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1810080 ROOM 308 REPAIRS P1900054 324.68 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000368 11/16/2018 1810082 BOILER REPAIRS #4 P1900060 97540 MW
Vendor Total: 14,683.70
094715 SHERWOOD, LAURA 110 55997000 EP 00000369 11/16/2018 REIMB111618 BRACKETSFOR SHELF 6.34 MW
Vendor Total: 6.34
095373 STURGILL, CHRISTEN 110 55110000 EP 00000370 11/16/2018 REIMB111618 REIMB-CLAY , TOOLS,SCREENCAST 119.84 MW
Vendor Total: 119.84
092233 YANKE, JEANNE 110 53210000 EP 00000371 11/16/2018 MLG102518 EARLY INT. HOME VISITS 207.65 MW
Vendor Total: 207.65
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000372 11/16/2018 2205/1801230 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000372 11/16/2018 2210/1801230 PAYROLL 6,695.58 MW
Vendor Total: 8,086.41
082985 ABESKA, JULIE 110 53220000 EP 00000373 11/30/2018 TEP2019 TEP - YALSA Conference 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2713 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 834776 COPY CREDIT FROM 2016 -16.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 834776 COPY CREDIT FROM 2016 -16.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 834776 COPY CREDIT FROM 2016 -16.26 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1234375 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 52.76 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1234375 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 109.32 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1234375 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 9.89 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1234375 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 991 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES - -460.01 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1,04333 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES - -2591 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 529.15 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 77092 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 83233 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 32293 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 880.32 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 556.43 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1,986.92 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES - -161.83 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 162.75 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2142 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 31.64 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES - -13.38 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000374 11/30/2018 1235370 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2713 MW
Vendor Total: 6,664.35
085490 BARCLAY,JOSHUA S 610 24310744 EP 00000375 11/30/2018 REIMB113018 REIMB-BATTERIES,BULBS, 4551 MW
Vendor Total: 4551
100648 CAPELLO, DANIELLE 110 55110000 EP 00000376 11/30/2018 REIMB113018 REIMB-CANDY ,VNGR,GLUE,STAR 89.47 MW
Vendor Total: 89.47
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Scotch Level P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900197 308545 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Sheiko Al P1900197 1,954.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Sheiko CI P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Doherty Al P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Doherty CI P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Gretchko Level P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy OLMS Al P1900197 133.70 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy OLMSCI P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy WBHS Al P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy WBHS CI P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25477 Music Therapy Transition Ctr P1900197 1,02848 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Scotch Level P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Sheiko Al P1900194 1,775.91 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Sheiko CI P1900194 44692 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Doherty Cl P1900194 899.72 MW
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25530 Gym Therapy Gretchko Level P1900194 29991 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Scotch Level P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900197 308545 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Sheiko Al P1900197 195411 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Sheiko CI P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Doherty Al P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Doherty Cl P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Gretchko Level P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy OLMS Al P1900197 13370 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy OLMSCI P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy WBHS Al P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy WBHS CI P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25529 Music Therapy Transition Ctr P1900197 1,02848 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25391 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900194 -4750 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25391 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900194 -110.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25392 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900194 -166.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25394 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -95.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25415 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -23.75 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25415 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -23.75 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25418 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -23.75 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25421 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -4750 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25479 ABSENCE CREDIT P1900197 -4750 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Scotch Level P1900198 39528 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy WBTC P1900198 1,040.22 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Sheiko Al P1900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Doherty Al P1900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Doherty CI P1900198 53052 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy Gretchko Level P1900198 40048 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy WBHS Al P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25476 Art Therapy WBHS CI P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Scotch Level P1900198 39528 MW
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Doherty CI P1900198 53052 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Gretchko Level P1900198 400.48 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy WBHS Al P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy WBHS CI P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy WBTC P1900198 1,040.22 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Sheiko Al P1900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25528 Art Therapy Doherty Al P1900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Scotch Level P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Sheiko Al P1900194 1,77591 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Sheiko CI P1900194 446.92 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 6.34 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Doherty Cl P1900194 899.72 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000377 11/30/2018 25478 Gym Therapy Gretchko Level P1900194 29991 MW
Vendor Total: 45,392.54
100342 HRYCAJ, MEGAN 110 53220000 EP 00000378 11/30/2018 CONFSAN1118  San Diego High Tech High 169.40 MW
Vendor Total: 169.40
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000379 11/30/2018 655229100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 2,702.83 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000379 11/30/2018 655230300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 1,27551 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000379 11/30/2018 655230500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 72246 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000379 11/30/2018 655231000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 776.38 MW
Vendor Total: 5,477.18
101014 PANIAGUA-QUINLIVAN, ANDREW 110 53220000 EP 00000380 11/30/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Michigan World Language 200.00 MW
Vendor Total: 200.00
092805 PERRI, LISA 110 53220000 EP 00000381 11/30/2018 MLG111318 MILEAGE REIMBURSE TO 87.20 MW
Vendor Total: 87.20
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000382 11/30/2018 REIMB113018 REIMB-HOTCHEETOS,BEV,CANDY, 51466 MW
Vendor Total: 514.66
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 559595 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 9/26/18 1,775.01 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 559703 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 9/28/18 2,106.47 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 569170 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 10/24/18 2,391.47 MW
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048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 569565 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 11/2/18 2,262.07 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 580215 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 11/5/18 876.57 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 580321 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 11/7/18 1,158.60 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 580413 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/9/18 223229 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000383 11/30/2018 580515 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERED 11/12/18 1,220.59 MW
Vendor Total: 14,023.07
095373 STURGILL, CHRISTEN 110 55110000 EP 00000384 11/30/2018 REIMB113018 REIMB-NCCSTS SUBSCRIPTION 25.00 MW
Vendor Total: 25.00
095867 UNRATH, SALLY 230 53210000 EP 00000385 11/30/2018 MLG101718 Mileage Reimburse 10/14-10/17 15260 MW
Vendor Total: 152.60
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000386 11/30/2018 2205/1801240 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000386 11/30/2018 2210/1801240 PAYROLL 6,657.11 MW
Vendor Total: 8,047.94
082985 ABESKA, JULIE 110 53210000 EP 00000387 12/14/2018 MLG120418 MAASE Conf Mileage Reimb 79.57 MW
Vendor Total: 79.57
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1235612 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 10.26 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1235612 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1843 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1235612 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 29.70 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1249393 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 40.06 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1249393 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 93.82 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1249393 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 758 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1235612 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 128.07 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000388 12/14/2018 1249393 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 759 MW
Vendor Total: 335.51
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000389 12/14/2018 KC00928389 LABOR 44,463.90 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000389 12/14/2018 KC00928389 ADMIN FEE 9,599.19 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000389 12/14/2018 KC00928389 MGMT FEE 1,207.64 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000389 12/14/2018 KC00928389 FOOD COST/OTH CR/REBATES 64,117.45 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000389 12/14/2018 KC00928389 DIRECT NON FOOD 11,670.69 MW
Vendor Total: 131,058.87
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000390 12/14/2018 274334527 WIND WASHER PUMP 17.09 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000390 12/14/2018 274333129 MAINT OIL/DR SKT 17.28 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000390 12/14/2018 274333279 TRUCK FUEL PUMP/LINE HOSE 86.97 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000390 12/14/2018 03130596507 OIL FILTER 505 MW
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100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54120000 EP 00000390 12/14/2018 274334701 RETRIEVER TOOL/MINI LAMP 2197 MW
Vendor Total: 148.36
087150 CREWES, HEATHER A 110 55110000 EP 00000391 12/14/2018 REIMB121418 REIMB-MARACAS, TOYS 66.00 MW
Vendor Total: 66.00

052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 39528 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 53052 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 40048 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25646 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20191900198 1,040.22 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 3,08545 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 195411 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 13370 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25647 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,028.48 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 1,77591 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 446.92 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 899.72 MW
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000392 12/14/2018 25648 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 299.91 MW
Vendor Total: 22,985.60
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIA M 110 53121000 EP 00000393 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 CTE Consulting FeesNOVEMBER P1900217 911.82 MW
Vendor Total: 911.82
100433 FRANKOWIAK, JENNIFER 110 53120000 EP 00000394 12/14/2018 REIMB121418 Parking fees WIDA Conference 60.00 MW
Vendor Total: 60.00
088097 FRAYLICK, NICHOLAS 110 55110000 EP 00000395 12/14/2018 REIMB121418 REIMB-RATSMICE,CRICK,BOOKS, 68.91 MW
Vendor Total: 68.91
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14487 ENGINEERING HVAC-WBHS 544439 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14487 DESIGN FEE - WBHS PHASE 2 13,209.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14487 REIMBURSIBLES-WBHS PHASE 2 201.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221016 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14488 ENGINEERING HVAC-GRETCHKO 444440 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14488 DESIGN - GRETCHKO 5355.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14488 REIMBURSIBLES-GRETCHKO 936.40 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221012 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14489 ENGINEERING HVAC - SCOTCH 433329 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14489 DESIGN FEES - SCOTCH 5355.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14489 REIMBURSIBLES-SCOTCH 41.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14490 DESIGN FEE-TRANSPORTATION 399.32 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227006 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14490 CONSULTANTS & AUTHORITIES 1,398.33 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14491 ARCH:PA/SOUND SY STEM 5250.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000396 12/14/2018 14491 REIMBURSIBLES 87.22 MW
Vendor Total: 46,454.35
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000397 12/14/2018 REIMB121418 REIMB-CONES FOR KILN 56.85 MW
Vendor Total: 56.85
100642 INDIANER, STACY 110 53220000 EP 00000398 12/14/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
090709 LAW, KATHERINE 110 53220000 EP 00000399 12/14/2018 CONFSAN1118  San Diego Expense Report 462.20 MW
Vendor Total: 462.20
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655229800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 1,160.14 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655230600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 1,358.46 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655231100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 850.35 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655231400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 419.88 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 65530200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 700.18 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655231401 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 26.77 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655230501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 60.92 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 6552298 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 2030 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655230201 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 3045 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655781900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 74475 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000400 12/14/2018 655782800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 72876 MW
Vendor Total: 6,100.96
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 439.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 642.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 280.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 58.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 SVCHOME112018 O.T. SVS FOR HOMEBOUND 160.60 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 71050 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 841.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 928.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,75450 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,232.50 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,454.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,189.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 976.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 2,286.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 245050 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 50750 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000401 12/14/2018 NOVEMBER2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 82650 MW
Vendor Total: 16,738.16
094095 RYS, KENNETH D 110 55110000 EP 00000402 12/14/2018 REIMB121418 REIMB-STAWS,EGGS,BATTERY ,BA 179.39 MW
Vendor Total: 179.39
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1810066 MASTER BOILER REPAIRS P1900057 2,31381 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1810086 CONFERENCE ROOM/GY M/GREERL900059 1,652.15 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811005 ROOM 307/100 REPAIRS P1900060 419.66 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811018 GIRLSLOCKER ROOM REPAIR P1900060 598.02 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811029 MAGNET RM REPROGRAMMED P1900054 161.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811030 BELT REPLACEMENT ROOFTOP P1900060 345.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811033 IGNITOR/FLAME SENSOR P1900059 684.83 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 18911026 THERMOSTAT REPLACEMENT RML900060 63209 MW
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047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1810106 BASKET STRAINER/SILICONE  P1900062 103.60 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811008 STRAINER GASKET/SILICONE  P1900062 293.37 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1808080 ROOM 305 P1900060 276.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1809055 ROOM 41 CONDENSER P1900056 2,713.83 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110115 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1810030 BATTERY INSTALL IN P1900055 333.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811012 MEDIA CTR ROOFTOP UNIT P1900056 322.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1810088 FAULTY THERMOSTAT RMS 26 &P1900052 2,621.93 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811048 FRONT OFFICE/REAR OFFICE  P1900058 253.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811052 BAND ROOM HEATING VALVE P1900057 1,304.73 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000403 12/14/2018 1811066 THERMOSTATE REPLACED RM 4P1900052 747.09 MW
Vendor Total: 15,775.11
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 581173 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/30/18 1,690.46 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 580444 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/16/18 213238 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 580557 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/19/18 1,133.11 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 580690 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/14/18 2,111.43 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 580965 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/26/18 517.17 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 581079 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/28/18 2,068.67 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000404 12/14/2018 580871 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 11/21/18 1,78745 MW
Vendor Total: 11,440.67
100720 STROBRIDGE, TAYLOR 110 53220000 EP 00000405 12/14/2018 CONFSAN1118 San Diego Expense Report 22652 MW
Vendor Total: 226.52
100725 TOMASZEWSKI, JACQUELINE 110 53220000 EP 00000406 12/14/2018 TEP2019 TEP Tuition 35920 MW
Vendor Total: 359.20
101028 VAN NOSTRAND, SHAHENDA 110 53210000 EP 00000407 12/14/2018 MLG100918 TraumaPD Lansing, Ml 84.28 MW
Vendor Total: 84.28
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000408 12/14/2018 2205/1801250 PAYROLL 1,390.83 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000408 12/14/2018 2210/1801250 PAYROLL 6,659.03 MW
Vendor Total: 8,049.86
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1245 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 3291 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 3292 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 721.84 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 553.73 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 79351 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 803.00 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 236.58 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 72225 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 506.46 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 1,640.39 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2719 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253777 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 197.50 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253986 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 511 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253986 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 86.69 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253986 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 564 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000409 12/28/2018 1253986 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 31.64 MW
Vendor Total: 6,409.81
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000410 12/28/2018 274335325 SOLVENT/PEAK 22.07 MW
Vendor Total: 22,07
100928 CHART HOUSE ENERGY LLC 110 55520000 EP 00000411 12/28/2018 2045 CHART HOUSE SOLAR - WBHS 1,805.40 MW
Vendor Total: 1,805.40
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000412 12/28/2018 24505 NOVEMBER 2018 SUPPORT 90.00 MW
Vendor Total: 90.00
087150 CREWES, HEATHER A 610 24310763 EP 00000413 12/28/2018 REIMB122818 REIMB-SUPPLIES FOR FREE 79.49 MW
087150 CREWES, HEATHER A 610 24310763 EP 00000413 12/28/2018 REIMB122818A FREE LIB SUPPLIES-GLUE,LEGOS 3594 MW
Vendor Total: 115.43
088423 GIBSON, VIRGINIA 110 53210000 EP 00000414 12/28/2018 REIMB122818 MILEAGE 5341 MW
Vendor Total: 53.41
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000415 12/28/2018 REIMB122818 REIMB - LEATHER & WAXED 7275 MW
Vendor Total: 72.75
089362 HORN, NICOLE ELIZABETH 110 53220000 EP 00000416 12/28/2018 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
090709 LAW, KATHERINE 110 55996000 EP 00000417 12/28/2018 REIMB122818 PD Suppliesfor Twitter Challe 155.00 MW
Vendor Total: 155.00
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655781300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 4,328.67 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655781500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 962.03 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655781600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 1,176.78 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655781700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 1,370.83 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655782100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 37116 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655782300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 1,131.23 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655782600 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 986.67 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655782601 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 298.38 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000418 12/28/2018 655782801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 198.92 MW
Vendor Total: 10,824.67
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000419 12/28/2018 REIMB122819 REIMB-TIMERS,POPTARTS,SNACK 128.43 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000419 12/28/2018 REIMB122818 REIMB-TIMERS,POPTRT,SNACKS 128.43 MW
Vendor Total: 256.86
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000420 12/28/2018 1811009 BAND ROOM/RMS 200 & 202 P1900060 48447 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110115 EP 00000420 12/28/2018 1811047 ROOMS 32/33/38 P1900055 516.02 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000420 12/28/2018 1811010 IGNITOR STEAM BURNER P1900062 81530 MW
Vendor Total: 1,815.79
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000421 12/28/2018 581233 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 12/3/18 1,122.28 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000421 12/28/2018 581330 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 12/5/18 1,580.46 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000421 12/28/2018 581423 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 12/07/18 1,569.22 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000421 12/28/2018 581476 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 12/10/18 881.63 MW
Vendor Total: 5,153.59
052004 THEHUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410912 EP 00000422 12/28/2018 8051 2012 REFUNDING BOND ADMIN 125.00 MW
Vendor Total: 125.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000423 12/28/2018 2205/1801260 PAYROLL 1,390.05 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000423 12/28/2018 2210/1801260 PAYROLL 6,646.17 MW
Vendor Total: 8,036.22
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000424 01/11/2019 KC00930185 LABOR 52,086.06 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000424 01/11/2019 KC00930185 ADMIN FEE 10,394.63 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000424 01/11/2019 KC00930185 MGMT FEE 1,307.72 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000424 01/11/2019 KC00930185 FOOD COST/OTHER CR/REBATES 62,654.89 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000424 01/11/2019 KC00930185 DIRECT NON FOOD 8,161.62 MW
Vendor Total: 134,604.92
085490 BARCLAY,JOSHUA S 110 55110000 EP 00000425 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119 REIMB-EGGS FOR EGG DROP LAB 598 MW
Vendor Total: 5.98
101052 CAIRO, ROSE 110 53210000 EP 00000426 01/11/2019 MLG121918 PRIVATE SCHOOL MILEAGE 13.08 MW
Vendor Total: 13.08
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092020 CARSON, CINDY 230 55990000 EP 00000427 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119 Reimburse for CE Robotic Suppl 37.87 MW
092020 CARSON, CINDY 110 53220000 EP 00000427 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - MAME Conference 300.00 MW
Vendor Total: 337.87
100928 CHART HOUSE ENERGY LLC 610 24310744 EP 00000428 01/11/2019 2050 WBHS SOLAR 77470 MW
Vendor Total: 774.70
101051 CREAN, GINA LYNN 110 53220000 EP 00000429 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - MAASE Conference 140.00 MW
Vendor Total: 140.00
087511 DION, DENA 230 53210000 EP 00000430 01/11/2019 MLG121418 Mileage Reimb. 11/14-12/14/18 21.80 MW
Vendor Total: 21.80
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000431 01/11/2019 2205/1901010 PAYROLL 1,657.19 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000431 01/11/2019 2210/1901010 PAYROLL 6,421.87 MW
Vendor Total: 8,079.06
016430 ECA EDUCATIONAL SERVICESINC 110 53110007 EP 00000432 01/11/2019 FY19PREPAY2 DECEMBER 2018 PREPAY P1900068 14,452.29 MW
Vendor Total: 14,452.29
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000433 01/11/2019 25681 ART SUPPLIES 2018 58.83 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000433 01/11/2019 25682 MUSIC SUPPLIES FOR 2892 MW
Vendor Total: 87.75
101054 FARMS, TIFFANY 110 53220000 EP 00000434 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119 MILEAGE FOR TRAUMA 17440 MW
Vendor Total: 174.40
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIA M 110 53121000 EP 00000435 01/11/2019 DEC2018 CTE Consulting Fees DEC 2018 P1900217 953.38 MW
Vendor Total: 953.38
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14541 HVAC ENG FEES - WBHS PH2 1,799.98 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14541 ARCHITECT FEES - WBHS PH2 38,850.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14541 REIMBURSIBLES - WBHS PH2 11,291.44 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14542 ARCHITECT FEES - GRETCHKO 15,750.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14542 REIMBURSIBLES - GRETCHKO 7,692.64 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14543 ARCHITECT FEES - SCOTCH 15,750.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14543 REIMBURSIBLES - SCOTCH 5,068.60 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14544 ARCHITECT - NEW MS 19,960.82 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14544 REIMBURSIBLES - NEW MS 13298 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 53190021 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14544 CONSULTANT - NEW MS 648.72 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14545 ARCHITECT-PA/CLOCKS/SOUND 7,875.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000436 01/11/2019 14545 REIMBURSIBLES-PA/CLOCK/SOUN 65.95 MW
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Vendor Total: 124,886.13
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000437 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119 REIMB-ARMSTRONG & RUNYAN 160.38 MW
Vendor Total: 160.38
089362 HORN, NICOLE ELIZABETH 110 53210000 EP 00000438 01/11/2019 MLG121918 DST SEPT/DEC NONPUBL SEP/DEC 4785 MW
089362 HORN, NICOLE ELIZABETH 110 53210000 EP 00000438 01/11/2019 MLG121918 NON PUBLIC SEPT NOV DEC 2018 899 MW
Vendor Total: 56.84
101055 KOBYLAS, SHERISELYNN 110 24911110 EP 00000439 01/11/2019 REIMB011119 WBEF GRANT 22990 MW
101055 KOBYLAS, SHERISELYNN 110 24911110 EP 00000439 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119A WBEF GRANT FOR BOOKS 234.00 MW
101055 KOBYLAS, SHERISELYNN 110 53220000 EP 00000439 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Capstone Books 498.87 MW
Vendor Total: 962.77
091386 MATTISE, LEAHM 110 53210000 EP 00000440 01/11/2019 MLG122018 PSRELATED MLG OCT-DEC 2018 21255 MW
Vendor Total: 212.55
101053 MATTSON, KELLI JO 110 55110000 EP 00000441 01/11/2019 REIMBO011119 REIMB-BOATDESIGNITEMS-GLUE, 3839 MW
Vendor Total: 38.39
100629 MICHALAK, TRACEY 110 53220000 EP 00000442 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - The American ORFF Conf 300.00 MW
Vendor Total: 300.00
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 45414 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 599.14 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,05850 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 899.00 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,232.50 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,440.14 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,256.86 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 928.00 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,160.00 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 1,300.36 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 749.36 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 41586 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 32364 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 396.14 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 DEC2018 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY FOR P1900125 58.00 MW
038511 OT FORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000443 01/11/2019 HOMEBNDDEC20HOMEBOUND SC R.H. DEC 146.85 MW
Vendor Total: 12,418.49
101029 ORAHA, NAPOLI 110 53210000 EP 00000444 01/11/2019 MLG122018 11/19-12/20/18 MILEAGE CONTRAC 2289 MW
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101029 ORAHA, NAPOLI 110 53210000 EP 00000444 01/11/2019 MLG111418 DISTRICT TRAVEL PER ASSIGNMT 4551 MW
101029 ORAHA, NAPOLI 110 53220000 EP 00000444 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - National Speech Conferen 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 468.40
101050 RIDLEY, CANDICE MARIE 110 53220000 EP 00000445 01/11/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 400.00
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000446 01/11/2019 REIMB011119 REIMB-CART SALEITEMS & 29548 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000446 01/11/2019 REIMB011119 CREDIT FOR PREVIOUS -128.43 MW
Vendor Total: 167.05
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1811037 ROOMS 300 & 303 P1900054 561.39 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1811057 DRINKING FOUNTAIN REPAIRS P1900058 519.57 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1811070 McQUAY CONTROLLER/SPEECH P1900054 368.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1812003 BOILER HEAT EXCHANGER FORP1900242 19,640.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1812004 ROOM 15 P1900058 253.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1812016 ROOM 112 P1900060 92.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000447 01/11/2019 1812023 FOUNTAIN TRAP REPLACED P1900063 322.00 MW
Vendor Total: 21,755.96
094715 SHERWOOD, LAURA 110 53210000 EP 00000448 01/11/2019 MLG122018 OCT-DEC. MILEAGE PER 37.88 MW
Vendor Total: 37.88
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000449 01/11/2019 581579 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,849.04 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000449 01/11/2019 581672 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,434.88 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000449 01/11/2019 581709 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 909.12 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000449 01/11/2019 581823 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,72047 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000449 01/11/2019 581906 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,746.05 MW
Vendor Total: 7,659.56
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1267196 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 40.00 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1267196 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 84.31 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1267196 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 750 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 611.80 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 335.03 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1267196 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 752 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 53850 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 636.74 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 26265 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 663.75 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 33139 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 162842 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 2281 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 186.88 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 9.82 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPY 3115 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000450 01/25/2019 1272653 COPIER MAINT/COPIES 3116 MW
Vendor Total: 5,429.43
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000451 01/25/2019 274336589 BRAKE FLUID 8.09 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000451 01/25/2019 313607983 MAIL TRUCK #18 OIL FILTER 555 MW
Vendor Total: 13.64
086368 BROSNAN, LYNN 110 53210000 EP 00000452 01/25/2019 MLG122018 NOVE DEC MILEAGE REIMBURSE 10464 MW
Vendor Total: 104.64
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000453 01/25/2019 24611 SOFTWARE SUPPORT JAN 2019 67.50 MW
Vendor Total: 67.50
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 1,000.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000454 01/25/2019 6230 SNOW REMOVAL 1/20/19 P1900243 450.00 MW
Vendor Total: 5,145.00
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 1,040.22 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 3,085.45 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,954.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 668.52 MW
User:  BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019
Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for 32 Current Time:  15:05:13
Selection: Vers. 1
OH_DTL.[oh _ck_dt] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh_ck dt] >= '07/01/2018'



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PE ID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 133.70 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25710 MUSIC THERAPY FOR THE P1900197 1,02848 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 44692 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 177591 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 899.72 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25711 RECREATION THERAPY FOR P1900194 29991 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25692 ABSENCE 1/2/19 ART THERAPY -71.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25694 ABSENT 1/8/19 ART THERAPY -95.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 39528 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 530.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000455 01/25/2019 25709 ART THERAPY FOR THE 2018-20181900198 40048 MW
Vendor Total: 22,819.35
087876 FARRINGTON, WAFA 110 53220000 EP 00000456 01/25/2019 TEP2019A TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000457 01/25/2019 REIMB012519 REIMB-GLAZES 38350 MW
Vendor Total: 383.50
100721 JAKEWAY, KEVIN 110 53220000 EP 00000458 01/25/2019 TEP2019A TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
100748 JURGENSEN, MEGAN VICTORIA 110 53220000 EP 00000459 01/25/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656365900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 2,173.87 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 748.12 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 1,088.67 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 1,130.10 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 655782602 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 9599 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 655782101 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 60.92 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656367500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 84538 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 856.65 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656367300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 1,066.05 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 383.04 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656366300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 1,168.27 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656437300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 264.92 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000460 01/25/2019 656438000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM 1900049 1,260.00 MW
Vendor Total: 11,141.98
101050 RIDLEY, CANDICE MARIE 110 53220000 EP 00000461 01/25/2019 TEP2019A TEP - Tuition 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 400.00
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000462 01/25/2019 REIMB012519 REIMB-FIERCE,GATOR,POP,MUSK 243.15 MW
Vendor Total: 243.15
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1807037 WALK IN FREEZER P1900062 639.05 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 18100651 MILK COOLER REPAIR P1900062 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1810065 ROOMS 101/108 P1900054 276.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1810081 BOILER CHECK P1900059 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1811043 MEDIA CTR/ROOM 308 P1900052 142726 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1812007 ROOM 14 P1900056 299.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 1812013 ROOM 100/101 P1900060 724.09 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000463 01/25/2019 18511032 BOILER CHECK #2 P1900052 2,84543 MW
Vendor Total: 6,486.83
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000464 01/25/2019 582104 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 984.00 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000464 01/25/2019 583359 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,281.50 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000464 01/25/2019 583210 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1/4/19 1,037.38 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000464 01/25/2019 583262 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1/7/19 957.23 MW
Vendor Total: 4,260.11
095058 STARR, PAMELA 110 53220000 EP 00000465 01/25/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Oakland Schools 1500 MW
Vendor Total: 15.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000466 01/25/2019 2205/1901020 PAYROLL 1,920.19 MW
User:  BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019
Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for 34 Current Time:  15:05:13
Selection: Vers. 1
OH_DTL.[oh _ck_dt] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh_ck dt] >= '07/01/2018'



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PE ID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000466 01/25/2019 2210/1901020 PAYROLL 6,321.87 MW
Vendor Total: 8,242.06
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000467 02/08/2019 1273496 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 6.94 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000467 02/08/2019 1273496 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 8346 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000467 02/08/2019 1273496 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 569 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000467 02/08/2019 1273496 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 1346 MW
Vendor Total: 109.55
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000468 02/08/2019 KC00931971 LABOR JAN 2019 43,068.91 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000468 02/08/2019 KC00931971 ADMIN FEE 7,261.93 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000468 02/08/2019 KC00931971 MGMT FEE 91350 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000468 02/08/2019 KC00931971 FOOD/APPL CR/REBATES JAN 50,949.70 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000468 02/08/2019 KC00931971 DIRECT NON FOOD 7,627.18 MW
Vendor Total: 109,821.22
100054 AUTO WARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000469 02/08/2019 274337485 MINI DUMPBOLTS/BATTERY 14427 MW
Vendor Total: 144.27
086368 BROSNAN, LYNN 110 53220000 EP 00000470 02/08/2019 TEP2019 TEP Michigan Music Conference 360.00 MW
Vendor Total: 360.00
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 0.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 0.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6261 2/6/19 PLOW P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 1,000.00 MW
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016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000471 02/08/2019 6232 SNOW REMOVAL FOR P1900243 375.00 MW
Vendor Total: 8,580.00
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14606 ARCH/ENGINEERING - GRETCHKO 393750 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14606 REIMBURSIBLES - GRETCHKO 292.80 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221071 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14604 HVAC ENGINEERING - WBHSPH 2 566.66 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14604 ARCH/ENGINEER FEE - WBHSPH 2 13,597.50 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14604 REIMBURSIBLES - WBHS PH 2 1,065.80 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14605 ARCH/ENGINEERING - WBHS PH 3 10,395.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14607 ARCH/ENGINEERING - SCOTCH 393750 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14607 REIMBURSIBLES - SCOTCH 301.80 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14608 ARCH/ENGINEERING - NEW MS 94,627.13 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 450 56221092 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14609 HVAC ENGINEERING - TRANSP 2,488.86 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14609 ARCH/ENGINEERING - TRANSP 399.31 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14610 REIMBURSIBLES - SCOTCH 12.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222004 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14610 TECHNOLOGY 31,546.26 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222004 EP 00000472 02/08/2019 14610 TECHNOLOGY 31,546.26 MW
Vendor Total: 194,714.38
095053 GLESSNER, BARBARA 110 53210000 EP 00000473 02/08/2019 MLG020419 Mileage Reimbursement 2482 MW
Vendor Total: 24.82
089583 KUTSICK, NICOLE 110 53220000 EP 00000474 02/08/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Michigan Music Conferenc 31240 MW
Vendor Total: 312.40
094042 LARKIN, ASHLEIGH 110 52310000 EP 00000475 02/08/2019 REIMBTUITNFY 19TL: MODULE 1 725.00 MW
094042 LARKIN, ASHLEIGH 110 52310000 EP 00000475 02/08/2019 REIMBTUITNFY 19TL: APPLICATION 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 1,225.00
091775 MILLER, COLLEEN P 610 24310830 EP 00000476 02/08/2019 REIMB020819 reimburse for P/E Equipment 246.97 MW
Vendor Total: 246.97
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Non-Public P1900125 33350 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy WBTC P1900125 58.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Doherty Al P1900125 1,092.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Doherty P1900125 2,092.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Gretchko P1900125 1,880.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Abbott P1900125 29.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy OLMS ASD P1900125 79286 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy OLMS P1900125 464.00 MW
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038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy WBHS ASD P1900125 261.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy WBHS P1900125 377.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900125 120.64 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt P1900125 691.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Scotch P1900125 937.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Scotch Erly Int P1900125 1,914.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900125 1,624.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko Al P1900125 1,111.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000477 02/08/2019 JAN2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko P1900125 971.50 MW
Vendor Total: 14,751.72
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000478 02/08/2019 REIMB020819 REIMB-OREO,FIERCE, BOLD MIX 257.34 MW
Vendor Total: 257.34
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000479 02/08/2019 1812035 KOTZ GARBAGE DISPOSAL P1900062 3,217.27 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000479 02/08/2019 1808057 ROOM 11/GYM P1900058 337.22 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000479 02/08/2019 1901011 ROOMS 15/16 TRAPS P1900058 184.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000479 02/08/2019 1901015 ROOM 306 P1900054 23827 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000479 02/08/2019 1901016 ROOM 209 P1900060 9200 MW
Vendor Total: 4,068.76
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000480 02/08/2019 583803 DIESEL FUEL 1/23/19 1,183.20 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000480 02/08/2019 583896 DIESEL FUEL 1/25/19 1,627.72 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000480 02/08/2019 583442 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,598.68 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000480 02/08/2019 583491 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,177.15 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000480 02/08/2019 583591 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,398.38 MW
Vendor Total: 6,985.13
101079 THOMAS-PEARSALL, SHAURA 110 53220000 EP 00000481 02/08/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 400.00
100725 TOMASZEWSKI, JACQUELINE 110 53210000 EP 00000482 02/08/2019 MLG122118 SEPT THROUGH DEC MILEAGE 159.69 MW
Vendor Total: 159.69
100708 WOLCOTT, KARA 110 53220000 EP 00000483 02/08/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000484 02/08/2019 2205/1901030 PAYROLL 1,920.19 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000484 02/08/2019 2210/1901030 PAYROLL 6,321.87 MW
Vendor Total: 8,242.06
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1285598 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 55.74 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1285598 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 90.36 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1285598 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 10.30 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1285598 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 10.31 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 895.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 596.32 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 710.82 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 698.60 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 278.46 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 78453 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 576.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 2,06843 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 121.89 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 121.90 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 2844 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 731.36 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000485 02/22/2019 1287018 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 1766 MW
Vendor Total: 7,796.66
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000486 02/22/2019 274338134 VEHICLE REPAIRS 28.06 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000486 02/22/2019 274338135 PLOW TRUCK REPAIRS 1419 MW
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000486 02/22/2019 274338536 ANTI FREEZE 29.16 MW
Vendor Total: 7141
012115 COMPUTER MANAGEMENT 110 54140000 EP 00000487 02/22/2019 24726 JAN 2019 SUPPORT 135.00 MW
Vendor Total: 135.00
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW 1/2 P1900243 500.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
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016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6264 2/12/19 PLOW P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6265 2/13/19 PLOW P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 460.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 1,000.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6266 2/18/19 PLOW P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 375.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 1,000.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 710.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 575.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 475.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 550.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 450.00 MW
016422 DZI SNOW REMOVAL LLC 110 53890000 EP 00000488 02/22/2019 6263 2/11/19 PLOW P1900243 460.00 MW
Vendor Total: 19,080.00

052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Scotch Level P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900197 3,085.45 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Sheiko Al P1900197 1,954.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Sheiko CI P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Doherty Al P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Doherty Cl P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Gretchko Level P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy OLMS Al P1900197 133.70 MW

User: BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019

Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for 39 Current Time:  15:05:13

Selection: Vers. 1

OH_DTL.[oh_ck_dtf] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh_ck_df] >= '07/01/2018'



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PEID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy OLMSCI P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy WBHS Al P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy WBHS CI P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25982 Music Therapy Transition Ctr P1900197 1,02848 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25981 ART SUPPLIES 1442 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25871 ROOSEVELT CREDIT ART 1/17/19 -95.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25871 WBHS CREDIT ART 1/16/19 -35.63 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25871 WBHS CREDIT ART 1/16/19 -35.62 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25918 DOHERTY MUSIC CREDIT 1/24/19 -47.50 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25918 DOHERTY MUSIC CREDIT 1/24/19 -95.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25928 ROOSEVELT MUSIC CREDIT 1/29/19 -71.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25966 ART CR 1/23 & 30, 2/6/19 -106.88 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25844 CREDIT GYM 1/16/19 -29.69 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25844 CREDIT GYM 1/16/19 -89.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25966 ART CR 1/23 & 30, 2/6/19 -106.87 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Scotch Level P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Sheiko Al P1900194 1,775.91 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Sheiko CI P1900194 446.92 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Doherty Cl P1900194 899.72 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25983 Gym Therapy Gretchko Level P1900194 299.91 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Scotch Level P1900198 395.28 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Sheiko Al P1900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Doherty Al P1900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Doherty CI P1900198 530,52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy Gretchko Level P1900198 40048 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy WBHS Al P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy WBHS CI P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000489 02/22/2019 25980 Art Therapy WBTC P1900198 1,040.22 MW
Vendor Total: 22,287.52
User:  BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019
Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for 40 Current Time:  15:05:13
Selection: Vers. 1

OH_DTL.[oh_ck_dif] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh ck_di] >= '07/01/2018'



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PE ID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
088919 HAUK, SHERI 110 53220000 EP 00000490 02/22/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Michigan Music Conferenc 380.00 MW
Vendor Total: 380.00
089583 KUTSICK, NICOLE 110 53210000 EP 00000491 02/22/2019 MLG013119 SEPT-JAN MILEAGE REIMBURSE 13.84 MW
Vendor Total: 13.84
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656897100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900050 1,193.43 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656898200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900044 667.84 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656898300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900047 636.34 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656898800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM £1900049 838.16 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656896800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 2,343.93 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656897700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 273.86 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656898100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900043 797.72 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656897300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900046 95341 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000492 02/22/2019 656897800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR P1900045 45021 MW
Vendor Total: 8,154.90
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000493 02/22/2019 REIMB022219 REIMB;LEMONADE,HONEY 203.34 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 110 53150003 EP 00000493 02/22/2019 CONF012219 Blueprint Expenses 01/22/19 141.41 MW
Vendor Total: 344.75
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901024 CHOIR ROOM P1900057 150.69 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901007 ROOMS3 & 114 P1900060 3,365.35 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901018 CSD-I BOILERS/STEAMER P1900057 1,225.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1811019 BOILERS#3 & 4 P1900060 1,342.26 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1811071 ROOM 213/TEACHERS LOUNGE P1900060 1,781.24 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1812001 BUILDING REPAIRS FOR P1900054 21775 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1812021 BOILER #1 REPAIRS P1900054 1,432.03 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901057 ROOM 15 PRESSURE SWITCH P1900058 236.36 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901043 BAND ROOM BELT REPLACED P1900057 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1901041 BOLTS ON METER TO SLOW LEARL900059 11500 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000494 02/22/2019 1812036 BOILER PARTS REPLACED P1900059 5546.45 MW
Vendor Total: 15,550.13
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000495 02/22/2019 583954 DIESEL FUEL 109.70 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000495 02/22/2019 583660 DIESEL FUEL 1,631.08 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000495 02/22/2019 583705 DIESEL FUEL 498.03 MW
Vendor Total: 2,238.81
052004 THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410916 EP 00000496 02/22/2019 9957 2016 REFNDING BND ADM FEE 500.00 MW
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052004 THEHUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410915 EP 00000496 02/22/2019 9958 2015 RFNDING BOND ADM FEE 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 1,000.00
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000497 02/22/2019 2205/1901040 PAYROLL 2,111.49 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000497 02/22/2019 2210/1901040 PAYROLL 6,441.37 MW
Vendor Total: 8,552.86
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000498 03/08/2019 1289622 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 88.39 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000498 03/08/2019 1289622 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 734 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000498 03/08/2019 1289622 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 63.84 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000498 03/08/2019 1289622 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 775 MW
Vendor Total: 167.32
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000499 03/08/2019 KC00933811 FOOD COST/OTHER CR/REBATES 37,048.44 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000499 03/08/2019 KC00933811 DIRECT NON FOOD 4,698.68 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000499 03/08/2019 KC00933811 LABOR 30,181.32 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000499 03/08/2019 KC00933811 ADMIN FEE 4,034.02 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000499 03/08/2019 KC00933811 MGMT FEE 50758 MW
Vendor Total: 76,470.04
100348 ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT 110 11910005 EP 00000500 03/08/2019 SPRING2019 SPRING SPORTS-1681221059 9,000.00 MW
Vendor Total: 9,000.00
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000501 03/08/2019 274338638 PLOW TRUCK 4580 MW
Vendor Total: 45.80
101089 BYRNE, EMILY MARIE 230 53210000 EP 00000502 03/08/2019 MLG012419 1/24/19 HOME VISIT 2262 MW
Vendor Total: 22.62
087150 CREWES, HEATHER A 610 24310763 EP 00000503 03/08/2019 REIMB030819 REIMB-PICS & BOARDS-8THGRD 123.94 MW
Vendor Total: 123.94
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIA M 110 53121000 EP 00000504 03/08/2019 FEB2019 FEBRUARY 2019 P1900217 1,893.60 MW
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIA M 110 53121000 EP 00000504 03/08/2019 JAN2019 CTE JAN 2019 P1900217 940.23 MW
Vendor Total: 2,833.83
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14677 ARCHITECT/DESIGN - WBHS PH 2 4443497 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14677 MILEAGE - WBHSPH 2 69.60 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14678 ARCHITECT/DESIGN - GRETCHKO 46,564.64 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14679 ARCHITECT/DESIGN - SCOTCH 30,967.52 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14680 DESIGN - NEW MS 133,685.94 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14680 REIMBURSIBLES - NEW MS 23.20 MW
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100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227006 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14680 TOPO SURVEY - NEW MS 2,509.42 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000505 03/08/2019 14681 ARCHITECT/DESIGN - TRANSPORT 199.66 MW
Vendor Total: 258,454.95
088378 GELSEY, NANCI W 110 53210000 EP 00000506 03/08/2019 CONFEDP0219 Mileage/Parking EDP Conf 2/28/ 102.00 MW
Vendor Total: 102.00
094042 LARKIN, ASHLEIGH 110 52310000 EP 00000507 03/08/2019 REIMBTUITNFY 19PTL: MODULE 2 725.00 MW
Vendor Total: 725.00
101087 LEMERE, KATLYN VANCE 110 53220000 EP 00000508 03/08/2019 TEP2019 TEP - Tuition 400.00 MW
Vendor Total: 400.00
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000509 03/08/2019 656897801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 99.46 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000509 03/08/2019 656898201 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 40.82 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55997000 EP 00000509 03/08/2019 657225800 WATERHOG MATS 1,820.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55997000 EP 00000509 03/08/2019 657240700 WATERHOG MAT 182.00 MW
Vendor Total: 2,142.28
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900125 599.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt P1900125 1,097.36 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Scotch P1900125 73950 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Scotch Erly Int P1900125 2,450.50 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900125 2247150 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko Al P1900125 2,126.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko P1900125 928.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Doherty Al P1900125 75864 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Doherty P1900125 1,266.72 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy Gretchko P1900125 1,856.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy OLMSASD P1900125 589.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy OLMS P1900125 51214 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy WBHS ASD P1900125 71514 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy WBHS P1900125 483.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000510 03/08/2019 FEB2019 Occup Therapy WBTC P1900125 58.00 MW
Vendor Total: 16,428.50
092805 PERRI, LISA 110 53220000 EP 00000511 03/08/2019 MLG030518 MILEAGE REIMBURSE TO 9280 MW
Vendor Total: 92.80
093688 RIDENOUR, RYAN 610 24310718 EP 00000512 03/08/2019 REIMB030819 REIMB-MUN CONF.REG 2-28-19 180.00 MW
Vendor Total: 180.00
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094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000513 03/08/2019 REIMB030819C CHEETOS,GATORADE,LEMONADE, 197.35 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000513 03/08/2019 REIMB030819B REIMB-OREO,CHOCODONUT.GAT 279.06 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 610 24310736 EP 00000513 03/08/2019 REIMB030819 LAY SDORITOSFIERCE..CARTSAL 12142 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 110 53210000 EP 00000513 03/08/2019 MLG121918 10/3-12/19/18 DISTRICT 186.12 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEEM 110 53210000 EP 00000513 03/08/2019 MLG121918 10/12-11/9/18 NON PUBLIC 1472 MW
Vendor Total: 798.67
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901072 MAINT RM/RM 19 P1900058 195.38 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901071 ROOMS 117/210/212 P1900060 766.46 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901066 FIRST FLOOR BATHROOMS P1900054 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901050 SHUT OFF MAIN WATER VALVE P1900056 97758 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110113 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901031 RECIRCULAING PUMP P1900056 75556 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1901025 STEAM KETTLE GUAGE P1900062 231.45 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000514 03/08/2019 1812008 ROOM 5 BLOWER REPAIR P1900060 59228 MW
Vendor Total: 3,656.71
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582280 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/6/19 1,469.37 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582336 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/8/19 1,307.80 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582392 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/11/19 1,484.78 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582472 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/13/19 586.22 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582557 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 02/15/19 968.12 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582596 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/18/19 1,018.66 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 582672 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/20/19 514.08 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 584142 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/1/19 199151 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000515 03/08/2019 584175 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2/4/19 1,835.62 MW
Vendor Total: 11,176.16
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000516 03/08/2019 2205/1901050 PAYROLL 2,111.49 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000516 03/08/2019 2210/1901050 PAYROLL 6,313.37 MW
Vendor Total: 8,424.86
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 53149 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 329.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 468.08 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 45279 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 260.48 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 608.98 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 409.20 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 150155 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 2848 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 22121 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 853 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 36.86 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305941 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 36.86 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305988 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 895 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305988 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 1029 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305988 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 101.57 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 1305988 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 2277 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 130810 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 13550 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 130810 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 10.01 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 130810 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 23.74 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000517 03/22/2019 130810 COPIER MAINT/CHARGES 2376 MW
Vendor Total: 5,230.37
100574 BARKER, BROOKE 110 53190010 EP 00000518 03/22/2019 CONFMSTA0319 MSTA Conf Expenses 82.08 MW
Vendor Total: 82.08
086368 BROSNAN, LYNN 110 53210000 EP 00000519 03/22/2019 MLG022819 JAN FEB MILEAGE REIMBURSE 74.24 MW
Vendor Total: 74.24
100648 CAPELLO, DANIELLE 110 53220000 EP 00000520 03/22/2019 TEP2019A TEP - Tuition 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 55110000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26144 ART SUPPLIES FOR CLASSES 66.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Scotch Level P1900197 52452 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900197 3,085.45 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Sheiko Al P1900197 1,954.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Doherty Al P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Doherty Cl P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Gretchko Level P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy OLMS Al P1900197 133.70 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy OLMSCI P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy WBHS Al P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy WBHS CI P1900197 30854 MW
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26142 Music Therapy Transition Ctr P1900197 1,02848 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Scotch Level P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Sheiko Al P1900194 177591 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Sheiko CI P1900194 44692 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Doherty CI P1900194 899.72 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26143 Gym Therapy Gretchko Level P1900194 29991 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26054 ART CR 2/13/19 -71.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26074 ART CR FOR 2/20/19 -71.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26086 ART CR FOR 2/27/19 -71.25 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26089 MUSIC CR 3/1/19 -110.00 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26103 ART CR FOR 3/5/19 -4458 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26103 ART CR FOR 3/5/19 -89.17 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Scotch Level P1900198 39528 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Sheiko Al P1900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Doherty Al P1900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Doherty Cl P1900198 530.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy Gretchko Level P1900198 40048 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy WBHS Al P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy WBHS CI P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000521 03/22/2019 26141 Art Therapy WBTC P1900198 1,040.22 MW
Vendor Total: 22,595.04
100531 FINNERAN, DANA 110 53210000 EP 00000522 03/22/2019 MLG022819 DEC JAN FEB MILEAGE 94.83 MW
Vendor Total: 94.83
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIAM 110 53190029 EP 00000523 03/22/2019 SVCCFEDATAEBOCTEISWINTER DATA ENTRY-4483 2,500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 2,500.00
100433 FRANKOWIAK, JENNIFER 110 53210000 EP 00000524 03/22/2019 MLG011818 NOV DEC JAN MILEAGE 112.86 MW
Vendor Total: 112.86
088215 GACH-LAZAR, WENDY OWEN 110 53210000 EP 00000525 03/22/2019 MGL022819 EARLY INTERV. JAN & FEB 2019 207.93 MW
Vendor Total: 207.93
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095053 GLESSNER, BARBARA 110 55996000 EP 00000526 03/22/2019 REIMB032219 Reimb PLC Mtg 1597 MW
Vendor Total: 15.97
101091 GOJCAJ, MONICA KRISTINE 110 53190010 EP 00000527 03/22/2019 CONFMSTAO0319 MSTA Conf Expenses 243.02 MW
Vendor Total: 243.02
101096 MONTAYNE, LINDSAY RENEE 110 55110000 EP 00000528 03/22/2019 REIMB032219 REIMB 10 HALLS CARS 11290 MW
Vendor Total: 112.90
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657438700 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 87831 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657438900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 406.54 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657627500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 138.89 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657438100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 81256 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657435800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 2,093.41 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657437200 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 866.89 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657437400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 550.29 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657437900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 1,31891 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657436100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 807.68 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000529 03/22/2019 657436900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 659.03 MW
Vendor Total: 8,532.51
094095 RYS, KENNETH D 110 55110000 EP 00000530 03/22/2019 REIMB032219 REIMB-PANELBD,STRAW,CAP,RES 106.31 MW
Vendor Total: 106.31
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000531 03/22/2019 REIMB032219B REIMB-BUTTER, 23.72 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000531 03/22/2019 REIMB032219C FIERCE,VARIETY ,ANIMAL 250.33 MW
094115 SAMUELS, RENEE M 610 24310736 EP 00000531 03/22/2019 REIMB032219 REIMB-DUSTER,SPRAY ,CHEETOS,S 27381 MW
Vendor Total: 547.86
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000532 03/22/2019 1901044 ROOM 101 P1900054 115.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000532 03/22/2019 1901073 MILK COOLER REPAIR P1900062 626.79 MW
Vendor Total: 741.79
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 582749 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2,047.12 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 582799 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 898.02 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 582901 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2,159.41 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 582968 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2,160.71 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 583020 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,151.00 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 583086 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2,148.35 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 583166 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 2,161.63 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 584202 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,389.56 MW
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048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000533 03/22/2019 584288 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,881.11 MW
Vendor Total: 15,996.91
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000534 03/22/2019 2205/1901060 PAYROLL 2,111.49 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000534 03/22/2019 2210/1901060 PAYROLL 6,313.37 MW
Vendor Total: 8,424.86
100897 BELLAIRS, CARLY 110 53220000 EP 00000535 04/05/2019 TEP2019A TEP - MI College Access Networ 170.00 MW
Vendor Total: 170.00
101123 BENNETT, JENNIFER LUCILLE 110 55110000 EP 00000536 04/05/2019 REIMB040519 Choice Literacy Classroom 99.00 MW
Vendor Total: 99.00
101052 CAIRO, ROSE 110 53210000 EP 00000537 04/05/2019 MLG032719 NON PUBLIC MLG JAN-MARCH 40.02 MW
Vendor Total: 40.02
100648 CAPELLO, DANIELLE 110 55110000 EP 00000538 04/05/2019 REIMB040519 REIMB 29.63 MW
Vendor Total: 29.63
087511 DION, DENA 230 53210000 EP 00000539 04/05/2019 MLG031919 MILEAGE REIMBURSE 1/4-3/19 3712 MW
Vendor Total: 37.12
101111  ESSIG, NOELLE K 110 53220000 EP 00000540 04/05/2019 REIMBO040519 A DREAM DEFERRED 200.00 MW
101111  ESSIG, NOELLE K 610 24310700 EP 00000540 04/05/2019 REIMBO040519 A DREAM DEFERRED CONF. 211.04 MW
101111  ESSIG, NOELLE K 110 53220000 EP 00000540 04/05/2019 TEP2019 TEP-A Dream Deferred 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 911.04
088046 FOGLESONG, PATRICIA M 110 53121000 EP 00000541 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 CTE Consulting Fees MARCH P1900217 1,841.00 MW
Vendor Total: 1,841.00
100433 FRANKOWIAK, JENNIFER 110 53120000 EP 00000542 04/05/2019 MLG102619 WIDA Conf Mileage 108.13 MW
Vendor Total: 108.13
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 110 55110000 EP 00000543 04/05/2019 REIMBO040519 REIMB-RUNYAN POTTERY 1,058.09 MW
089334 HOFFMAN, SONDRA L 610 24310706 EP 00000543 04/05/2019 REIMBO040519 REIMB RUNYAN POTTERY 79.70 MW
Vendor Total: 1,137.79
091386 MATTISE, LEAHM 110 53210000 EP 00000544 04/05/2019 MLG032619 MILEAGE JAN - MARCH 229.97 MW
091386 MATTISE, LEAHM 110 55110000 EP 00000544 04/05/2019 MLG032619 REIMBURSEMENTS 93.26 MW
Vendor Total: 323.23
091775 MILLER, COLLEEN P 110 53220000 EP 00000545 04/05/2019 TEP2019A TEP-American Red Cross 159.08 MW
Vendor Total: 159.08
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657435801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 36557 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 6574385701 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 30.00 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657436101 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 30.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657436901 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 30.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657437201 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 30.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657437401 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 30.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 6574374901 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 30.00 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657438101 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 22892 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000546 04/05/2019 657438901 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 30.00 MW
Vendor Total: 804.49
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 SVCHOME033119 MARCH HOMEBOUND R.W. 17875 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Doherty Al P1900125 1,256.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko P1900125 65250 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Sheiko Al P1900125 2,339.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131002 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900125 1,79800 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Scotch P1900125 464.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131001 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Scotch Erly Int P1900125 1,711.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt P1900125 667.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Roosevelt STEPS ~ P1900125 821.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Non-Public P1900125 183.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy WBTC P1900125 116.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy WBHS ASD P1900125 609.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy WBHS P1900125 33350 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy OLMS P1900125 618.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy OLMS ASD P1900125 599.14 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Abbott P1900125 38.86 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Gretchko P1900125 1,740.00 MW
038511 OTFORKIDSINC 110 53131000 EP 00000547 04/05/2019 MARCH2019 Occup Therapy Doherty P1900125 1,870.50 MW
Vendor Total: 15,998.83
100229 PHILLEO, JENNIFER 110 53210000 EP 00000548 04/05/2019 MLG022219 REIMBURSEL/25-2/22/2019 5336 MW
Vendor Total: 53.36
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110160 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1901049 ROOMS 100/102/217/213 P1900060 154865 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1901051 COIL LEAK/HOT WATER LINE  P1900063 466.05 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902015 BOILER #3 REPAIRS P1900063 1,674.08 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902035 BATHROOM/ROOM 311 P1900054 850.37 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1903010 ROOM 12¢ THERMOSTAT P1900057 138.00 MW
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047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110111 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 192050 ROOM 308 THERMOSTAT P1900054 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902009 PIPES FROZEN NEAR CAFE/FRONT1900063 471.37 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902024 ROOM 6B/CHOIR ROOM P1900057 69419 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110116 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902047 ROOM 16 CONTROLS P1900058 138.00 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1902046 ROMS 3A/1A P1900057 38380 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 1903004 SCIENCE ROOM LEAK P1900063 459.24 MW
047375 SERVICEHEATING & PLUMBING 250 54120000 EP 00000549 04/05/2019 19020091 WALK IN COOLER/FREEZER P1900062 11500 MW
Vendor Total: 7,076.75
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000550 04/05/2019 584351 UNLEADED GASDELIVERY 2,701.80 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000550 04/05/2019 584353 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 21,333.44 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000550 04/05/2019 584354 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,852.01 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000550 04/05/2019 584388 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 94790 MW
048980 SPENCER OIL COMPANY 110 55710000 EP 00000550 04/05/2019 584486 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 1,696.56 MW
Vendor Total: 28,531.71
095466 SWATOSH, DIANE 110 53210000 EP 00000551 04/05/2019 CONF021219 OCTOBER-FEBRUARY MAASE 243.82 MW
Vendor Total: 243.82
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000552 04/05/2019 2205/1901070 PAYROLL 2,111.49 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000552 04/05/2019 2210/1901070 PAYROLL 6,363.37 MW
Vendor Total: 8,474.86
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000553 04/19/2019 1320802 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 9547 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000553 04/19/2019 1320802 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 759 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 230 54121000 EP 00000553 04/19/2019 1320802 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 760 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000553 04/19/2019 1320802 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGE 40.08 MW
Vendor Total: 150.74
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150001 EP 00000554 04/19/2019 KC00935627 LABOR 60,483.30 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150004 EP 00000554 04/19/2019 KC00935627 ADMIN FEE 12,841.69 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 53150005 EP 00000554 04/19/2019 KC00935627 MGMT FEE 1,615.86 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55610001 EP 00000554 04/19/2019 KC00935627 FOOD/APPL CR/REBATES 82,586.99 MW
003362 ARAMARK SERVICESINC 250 55640000 EP 00000554 04/19/2019 KC00935627 DIRECT NON FOOD 12,003.79 MW
Vendor Total: 169,531.63
100054 AUTOWARESHOLDINGSINC 110 54130000 EP 00000555 04/19/2019 274341320 TRUCK #1 BATTERY/SOLVENT 147.97 MW
Vendor Total: 147.97
101128 BRIDGES, MELISSA ANN 110 53220000 EP 00000556 04/19/2019 TEP2019 TEP - MACUL Conference 341.64 MW
Vendor Total: 341.64
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052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900194 588.05 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Scotch Level P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135002 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900194 1,764.15 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Sheiko Al P1900194 1,775.91 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Sheiko CI P1900194 446.92 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Doherty Al P1900194 441.04 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Doherty Cl P1900194 899.72 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53135000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26216 Gym Therapy Gretchko Level P1900194 299.91 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Doherty CI P1900198 530,52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Gretchko Level P1900198 40048 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy WBHS Al P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy WBHS CI P1900198 156.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy WBTC P1900198 1,040.22 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Sheiko Cl P1900198 130.03 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Doherty Al P1900198 260.06 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Scotch Level P1900198 395.28 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Sheiko Al P1900198 390.08 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53134000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26214 Art Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900198 795.77 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Gretchko Level P1900197 653.09 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Transition Ctr P1900197 1,028.48 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy WBHS Al P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy WBHS CI P1900197 30854 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy OLMS Al P1900197 133.70 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy OLMSCI P1900197 138.84 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Doherty Cl P1900197 1,311.32 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Doherty Al P1900197 668.52 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Sheiko CI P1900197 647.94 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Sheiko Al P1900197 1,954.11 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133002 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Scotch ECSE P1900197 3,085.45 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Roosevelt STEPS P1900197 1,311.31 MW
052020 FAR CONSERVATORY OF 110 53133000 EP 00000557 04/19/2019 26215 Music Therapy Scotch Level P1900197 52452 MW
Vendor Total: 22,985.60
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14743 ARCH/ENG - WBHS PH 2 4968.78 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14743 REIMBURSIBLES - WBHS PH 2 46.40 MW
User: BLOOML - Lynn Bloom Page Current Date:  11/22/2019
Report: OSAP5001A - OSAP5001A: Detailed Check Register for 51 Current Time:  15:05:13
Selection: Vers. 1

OH_DTL.[oh_ck_dif] <= '06/30/2019' AND OH_DTL.[oh ck_di] >= '07/01/2018'



West Bloomfield Schools

Detailed Check Register for Board Reporting
Check Date From 7/1/2018 T O 6/30/2019

PE ID Vendor Name Fund Object Check# Check Date Invoice# Description PO# Amount Type
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227006 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14743 ELECTRIC CONSUL - WBHSPH 2 377.77 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14744 ARCH/ENG - WBHSPH 3 10,395.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14745 ARCH/ENG - GRETCHKO 2,739.12 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14745 REIMBURSIBLES - GRETCHKO 2245 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14746 ARCH/ENG FEES FOR SCOTCH 2,349.19 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14747 ARCH/ENG - NEW MS 133,685.94 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56227005 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14747 REIMBURSIBLES - NEW MS 46.40 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14748 ARCH/ENG-TRANSPBLDG 99.83 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222004 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14749 ARCH/ENG-TECHNOLOGY-SCOTC 1,487.99 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222004 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14749 ARCH/ENG-TECHNOLOGY-GRETC 1,487.99 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222004 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14749 ARCH/ENG-TECHNOLOGY-DISTRI 13,732.44 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14750 ARCH/ENG-DISTRICT/FIRE 4130.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14750 ARCH/ENG-DISTRICT/FIRE 26,825.00 MW
100048 FRENCH ASSOCIATESINC 460 56222001 EP 00000558 04/19/2019 14750 ARCH/ENG-DISTRICT/FIRE 4955.00 MW
Vendor Total: 207,349.30
100916 JOYNT, MIRANDA 110 53220000 EP 00000559 04/19/2019 TEP2019A TEP- MACUL 229.00 MW
Vendor Total: 229.00
090705 LAW, KRISTIL 110 53220000 EP 00000560 04/19/2019 TEP2019 TEP- MACUL 50.00 MW
Vendor Total: 50.00
091775 MILLER, COLLEEN P 110 53210000 EP 00000561 04/19/2019 MLG032919 NOV-MARCH MILEAGE 1560 MW
Vendor Total: 15.60
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944901 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 99.46 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657942501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 95.99 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944101 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 149.19 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 116.44 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657945501 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 149.19 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657945800 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900043 880.54 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 65744900 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900047 636.62 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657942500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR WBHB1900048 2,604.22 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657943400 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900050 1,215.71 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR OLM $£1900049 911.06 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944100 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900046 887.31 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657944500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900045 629.06 MW
038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657945300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR THE P1900051 49691 MW
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038073 NICHOLSPAPER & SUPPLY CO 110 55999000 EP 00000562 04/19/2019 657945500 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIESFOR P1900044 537.00 MW
Vendor Total: 9,408.70
093220 POXON, LAURA 230 52140000 EP 00000563 04/19/2019 REIMB04192019 Reimb emp ADN Dental 06/17 54446 MW
Vendor Total: 544.46
093659 RICH, SARA 110 53220000 EP 00000564 04/19/2019 TEP2019 TEP- MACUL 261.53 MW
Vendor Total: 261.53
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110171 EP 00000565 04/19/2019 1810097 TIGHTENED FLANGE/POOL P1900063 322.00 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110112 EP 00000565 04/19/2019 1902053 ROOMS 5/6/16/17 P1900052 646.85 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110150 EP 00000565 04/19/2019 1903018 REPLACED THERMOSTAT 12B  P1900057 1,739.64 MW
047375 SERVICE HEATING & PLUMBING 450 54110199 EP 00000565 04/19/2019 1903022 GREEN ROOM REPAIRS P1900059 138.00 MW
Vendor Total: 2,846.49
094853 SIPILA, CHRISTINA E 110 53220000 EP 00000566 04/19/2019 TEP2019 TEP- MACUL 229.00 MW
Vendor Total: 229.00
052004 THEHUNTINGTON NATIONAL 310 57410912 EP 00000567 04/19/2019 11222 ADMIN FEE 2012 REFUNDING 125.00 MW
Vendor Total: 125.00
100905 WEST, RYANR 610 24310800 EP 00000568 04/19/2019 CONFPARKO0419 PARKING REIMBURSEMENT 40.00 MW
Vendor Total: 40.00
092233 YANKE, JEANNE 110 53210000 EP 00000569 04/19/2019 MLG041019 MLG 10/26/18 - 4/10/19 639.77 MW
Vendor Total: 639.77
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000570 04/19/2019 2210/1901080 Payroll Interface 6,363.37 MW
016428 EBCINC 110 24510018 EP 00000570 04/19/2019 2205/1901080 Payroll Interface 2,111.49 MW
Vendor Total: 8,474.86
082985 ABESKA, JULIE 110 53220000 EP 00000571 05/03/2019 TEP2019A TEP-Spring Literary Festival 500.00 MW
Vendor Total: 500.00
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54120000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323772 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 8.01 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323772 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 8146 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323772 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 8.83 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323772 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 86.15 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 57274 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 431.68 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 610.05 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 479.52 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 25741 MW
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003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 COPIER MAINT/OVERAGES 735.27 MW
003331 APPLIED IMAGING 110 54121000 EP 00000572 05/03/2019 1323974 C